CONTRACT NO. 85390

CODE NO.

87800100

87800200

87800415

87900200

88200310

88700200

88700300

88800100

89000200

89502300

89502375

x0320872

X0320873

X0324085

X8730027

X8801310

X8801385

X8801400

X8801447

X8810395

X8810495

X8810630

XX002191

X0322283

TRAFFIC SIGNAL SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES e

DESCRIPTION

CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A

CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE D

CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE E, 36 INCH DIA.

DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE

TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE, LOUVERED, PLASTIC

LIGHT DETECTOR

LIGHT DETECTOR AMPLIFIER

PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION

REMOVE ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT

REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT

VIDEO VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM

VIDEO VEHICLE DETECTOR

EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRIORITY SYSTEM, LINE SENSOR CABLE, NO.
ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, GROUNDING, NO. 6 IC
SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION,
MAST ARM MOUNTED

SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION,
BRACKET MOUNTED

SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION,
MAST ARM MOUNTED

SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 2-FACE, 5-SECTION,
BRACKET MOUNTED

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE., LED, 1-FACE,
BRACKET MOUNTED

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 2-FACE,
BRACKET MOUNTED

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 3-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED
BARE COPPER WIRE, {/C NO. 8

FIBER OPTIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 48 FIBER SINGLE MODE AND
24 FIBER MULTIMODE

VIDEO SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM, COMPLETE

20 3/¢C

UNIT

FOOT

FOOT

FOOT

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

FOoOoT

EACH

EACH

EACH

FOOT

FOOT

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

FOOT

FOOT

EACH

TOTAL

42

10.5

3. 353

2,241

30

21

14

8,410

8,410

HOLMES ST,

13

830

188

300

1.827

1,827

FOREST VIEW RD.

56

16

1.922

1,922

EAST ROCK DR.

754

414

1,905

1,905

Efk.{ SECTION COUNTY  |oras| s
303 [03-00520-00-WH WINNEBAGO | 254 | 174

STOWMARKET AVE. MULFORD RD.

i2 18
3.5
30 60
4
14 24
2 4
i
8 9
i 1
1
2
601 1,020
4490 662
3 8
8 12
2 4
4
2 3
3 2
1
1,827 929
1,827 929

TRAFFIC SIGNAL SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES




