CONTRACT NO. 85390

## TRAFFIC SIGNAL SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

TRAFFIC SIGNAL SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL	HOLMES, ST.	FOREST VIEW RD.	EAST ROCK DR.	STOWMARKET AVE.	MULFORD RD.
87800100	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A	FOOT	42		9	3	12	18
87800200	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE D	FOOT	10.5		3. 5	3. 5		3. 5
87800415	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE E, 36 INCH DIA.	FOOT	211	13	56	52	30	60
87900200	DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE	EACH	4				4	
88200310	TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE, LOUVERED, PLASTIC	EACH	72	3	16	15	14	24
88700200	LIGHT DETECTOR	EACH	15	1	4	4	2	4
88700300	LIGHT DETECTOR AMPLIFIER	EACH	3		1	1		i
88800100	PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON	EACH	29	4	6	2	8	9
89000200	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	1					
89502300	REMOVE ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT	FOOT	830	830				
89502375	REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	EACH	5	1	í	1	1	1
X0320872	VIDEO VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM	EACH	3		1	i		1
X0320873	VIDEO VEHICLE DETECTOR	EACH	3	i			2	
X0324085	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRIORITY SYSTEM, LINE SENSOR CABLE, NO. 20 3/C	FOOT	3, 353	188	790	754	601	1,020
X8730027	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, GROUNDING, NO. 6 1C	FOOT	2, 241	300	425	414	440	662
X8801310	SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION.	EACH	30	2	7	10	3	8
	MAST ARM MOUNTED							
X8801395	SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION.	EACH	27	1	4	2	8	12
	BRACKET MOUNTED							
X8801400	SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION,	EACH	14		5	3	2	4
	MAST ARM MOUNTED							
X8801447	SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 2-FACE, 5-SECTION.	EACH	4					4
	BRACKET MOUNTED							
X8810395	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE,	EACH	12	2	3	2	2	3
	BRACKET MOUNTED							
X8810495	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 2-FACE,	EACH	7	1	1		3	2
	BRACKET MOUNTED							
X8810630	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 3-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	2		1			1
XX002191	BARE COPPER WIRE, 1/C NO. 8	FOOT	8.410	1.827	1.922	1.905	1,827	929
	FIBER OPTIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 48 FIBER SINGLE MODE AND 24 FIBER MULTIMODE	FOOT	8,410	1.827	1.922	1,905	1.827	929
X0322283	VIDEO SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM, COMPLETE	EACH	2	1			1	